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Case Event List (Public) - Waterloo Region For: 29-MAR-2021

Session: CIVIL NON-JURY TRIAL HEARING ROOM :
OFFICIAL :

Chambers 1
The SPEAK TO JUDGE

Session Start : 10:01 AM

No Case Number Case Type / Case Type 2 Event Type

Party Type/ Seq. Party Lawyer
Contract law

Construction law (other than construction lien)

Contract law

Contract law

Trial

Trial

Trial

Trial

Plaintiff
Defendant
Defendant
Defendant
Defendant

Plaintiff

Defendant
Defendant
Defendant
Defendant

Plaintiff
Defendant
Defendant

Plaintiff
Defendant

CASCAGNETTE, JOSEPH
AHRENS, STEVEN WESLEY
AC DEVELOPMENT CORP.
SCHINZEL, LISA LEANNE
CASCAGNETTE, ALISON MARIE

EKUM-SEKUM INCORPORATED CARRYING ON 
BUSINESS AS BRANTCO CONSTRUCTION
LANCA CONTRACTING LIMITED
LANCASTER, KEITH OLIVER
LANCASTER, LINDA MARGARET
LANCASTER, NATHAN KEITH

WILSON, PAMELA
FENCHURCH GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY
ADAPT: HALTON ALCOHOL, DRUG AND 
GAMBLING ASSESSMENT PREVENTION AND 
TREATMENT SERVICE

YOUNG, PHILIP
KONIECZNY, PAWEL

FROMSTEIN, BRYAN
GADBOIS, STEVEN D.
UNREPRESENTED
GADBOIS, STEVEN D.
HAWRELIAK, DARRELL N

SWAN, MEAGAN J

TOUESNARD, DENNIS
TOUESNARD, DENNIS
TOUESNARD, DENNIS
TOUESNARD, DENNIS

HARRIS, GORDON W.
UNREPRESENTED
PETIT, PAULA

VAN BODEGOM, MICHAEL A.
MANN, AMRITA

1
1
2
3
4

1

1
2
3
4

1
1
2

1
1

1

2

3

4

J/NJ

NJ

NJ

NJ

NJ

CV-16-00001161-0000

CV-18-00001514-0000

CV-17-00000506-0000

CV-17-00004147-00SR

N

N

N

N

CaseLines

Attendance

Attendance

Attendance

Attendance
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Case Event List (Public) - Waterloo Region For: 29-MAR-2021

Session: CIVIL NON-JURY TRIAL HEARING ROOM :
OFFICIAL :

Chambers 1
The SPEAK TO JUDGE

Session Start : 10:01 AM

No Case Number Case Type / Case Type 2 Event Type

Party Type/ Seq. Party Lawyer
Employment or labour law

Contract law

Construction lien NN

Trusts / fiduciary duty

Contract law

Trial

Trial

Trial

Trial

Trial

Plaintiff
Defendant

Plaintiff
Defendant

Plaintiff
Defendant
Defendant

Plaintiff
Defendant

Defendant

Plaintiff
Defendant

BENNETT, SHAWN
DELTA AIR SYSTEMS LTD.

AMTIM CAPITAL INC.
APPLIANCE RECYCLING CENTRES OF AMERICA

2072223 ONTARIO LIMITED O/A FIXTURE THIS
MELLOUL-BLAMEY CONSTRUCTION INC.
BINGEMANS INC.

MARTIN, DELMER
GIESBRECHT GRIFFIN FUNK & IRVINE LLP 
(formerly known as Giesbrecht Griffen & Funk)
THE ESTATE OF D. KIM LAVERGE

WILSON, JUDITH ANN
THE ESTATE OF NICHOLAS PETER MOSS, 
DECEASED

GOLDBERG, ANDREW
KELLY, BRIAN R

FIGLIOMENI, JOSEPH
ROSENSTEIN, JONATHAN

CARNEVALE, ADRIANA
BODEGOM, MICHAEL A. VAN
UNREPRESENTED

LERNER, MATTHEW B
PEPALL, WILLIAM E.

PEPALL, WILLIAM E.

VAN BUSKIRK, RICHARD M
SANSOM, BRYAN

1
1

1
1

1
1
2

1
1

2

1
1

5

6

7

8

9

J/NJ

NJ

NJ

NJ

NJ

NJ

CV-19-00001160-0000

CV-11-00000295-0000

CV-13-00000830-0000

CV-13-00000555-0000

CV-17-00004145-00SR

N

N

N

N

N

CaseLines

Videoconference

Videoconference

Videoconference

Videoconference

Attendance



Report as of Tuesday, March 23 2021

THIS DOCUMENT IS NOT FOR PUBLICATION OR DISTRIBUTION
THIS DOCUMENT MAY CONTAIN INFORMATION SUBJECT TO A PUBLICATION BAN; ANYONE USING IT MUST IDENTIFY AND COMPLY WITH ANY PUBLICATION

BANS IMPOSED

Page 3 of 3

Case Event List (Public) - Waterloo Region For: 29-MAR-2021

Session: CIVIL NON-JURY TRIAL HEARING ROOM :
OFFICIAL :

Chambers 1
The SPEAK TO JUDGE

Session Start : 10:01 AM

No Case Number Case Type / Case Type 2 Event Type

Party Type/ Seq. Party Lawyer
Tort: personal injury (other than from MVA)

Contract law

Professional malpractice (other than medical)

Trial

Trial

Trial

Plaintiff
Defendant
Defendant

Plaintiff
Plaintiff

Defendant

Plaintiff
Defendant
Defendant

D'AOUST, TYLOR
YOUSSEF, VIVIAN
BELGAGE PHARMACY

VANGAR PROPERTIES INC.
BELMAR ROOFING INC. (PLAINTIFF BY 
COUNTERCLAIM)
BELMAR ROOFING INC.

HUBERT, DAVID
MORAN, JOHN
245636 ONTARIO INC. C.O.B. AS LYON FINANCIAL 
SERVICES

GROSSMAN, MARK S.
KACZMARCZYK, TYLER
KACZMARCZYK, TYLER

KELLY, MATTHEW T.
KELLY, BRIAN R

UNREPRESENTED

POSTNIKOFF, JARVIS K.
UNREPRESENTED
UNREPRESENTED

1
1
2

1
2

1

1
1
2

10

11

12

J/NJ

J

NJ

NJ

CV-12-00000089-0000

CV-16-00001171-0000

CV-19-00000009-0000

N

N

N

CaseLines

Attendance

Videoconference

Videoconference


