THIS DOCUMENT IS NOT FOR PUBLICATION OR DISTRIBUTION

THIS DOCUMENT MAY CONTAIN INFORMATION SUBJECT TO A PUBLICATION BAN; ANYONE USING IT MUST IDENTIFY AND COMPLY WITH ANY PUBLICATION BANS IMPOSED

Case Event List (Public) - Waterloo Region

Session: CIVIL NON-JURY TRIAL HEARING ROOM: Chambers 1 Session Start: 10:01 AM

OFFICIAL: The SPEAK TO JUDGE

For: 29-MAR-2021

No	Case Number	J/NJ Case Type / Case Type 2	Event Type		
	Party Type/ Seq.	Party	Lawyer		CaseLines
1	CV-16-00001161-0000	NJ Contract law	Trial		N
				Attendance	
	Plaintiff 1	CASCAGNETTE, JOSEPH	FROMSTEIN, BRYAN		
	Defendant 1	AHRENS, STEVEN WESLEY	GADBOIS, STEVEN D.		
	Defendant 2	AC DEVELOPMENT CORP.	UNREPRESENTED		
	Defendant 3	SCHINZEL, LISA LEANNE	GADBOIS, STEVEN D.		
	Defendant 4	CASCAGNETTE, ALISON MARIE	HAWRELIAK, DARRELL N		
2	CV-18-00001514-0000	NJ Construction law (other than construction lien)	Trial		N
				Attendance	
	Plaintiff 1	EKUM-SEKUM INCORPORATED CARRYING ON BUSINESS AS BRANTCO CONSTRUCTION	SWAN, MEAGAN J		
	Defendant 1	LANCA CONTRACTING LIMITED	TOUESNARD, DENNIS		
	Defendant 2	LANCASTER, KEITH OLIVER	TOUESNARD, DENNIS		
	Defendant 3	LANCASTER, LINDA MARGARET	TOUESNARD, DENNIS		
	Defendant 4	LANCASTER, NATHAN KEITH	TOUESNARD, DENNIS		
3	CV-17-00000506-0000	NJ Contract law	Trial		N
				Attendance	
	Plaintiff 1	WILSON, PAMELA	HARRIS, GORDON W.		
	Defendant 1	FENCHURCH GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY	UNREPRESENTED		
	Defendant 2	ADAPT: HALTON ALCOHOL, DRUG AND GAMBLING ASSESSMENT PREVENTION AND TREATMENT SERVICE	PETIT, PAULA		
4	CV-17-00004147-00SR	NJ Contract law	Trial	Attendance	N
	Plaintiff 1	YOUNG, PHILIP	VAN BODEGOM, MICHAEL A.		
	Defendant 1	KONIECZNY, PAWEL	MANN, AMRITA		

THIS DOCUMENT IS NOT FOR PUBLICATION OR DISTRIBUTION

THIS DOCUMENT MAY CONTAIN INFORMATION SUBJECT TO A PUBLICATION BAN; ANYONE USING IT MUST IDENTIFY AND COMPLY WITH ANY PUBLICATION BANS IMPOSED

Case Event List (Public) - Waterloo Region

Session: CIVIL NON-JURY TRIAL HEARING ROOM: Chambers 1 Session Start: 10:01 AM

OFFICIAL: The SPEAK TO JUDGE

For: 29-MAR-2021

No	Case Number	J/NJ Case Type / Case Type 2	Event Type		
	Party Type/ Seq.	Party	Lawyer		CaseLines
5	CV-19-00001160-0000	NJ Employment or labour law	Trial	Videoconference	N
	Plaintiff 1	BENNETT, SHAWN	GOLDBERG, ANDREW		
	Defendant 1	DELTA AIR SYSTEMS LTD.	KELLY, BRIAN R		
6	CV-11-00000295-0000	NJ Contract law	Trial	Videoconference	N
	Plaintiff 1	AMTIM CAPITAL INC.	FIGLIOMENI, JOSEPH		
	Defendant 1	APPLIANCE RECYCLING CENTRES OF AMERICA	ROSENSTEIN, JONATHAN		
7	CV-13-00000830-0000	NJ Construction lien NN	Trial	Videoconference	N
	Plaintiff 1	2072223 ONTARIO LIMITED O/A FIXTURE THIS	CARNEVALE, ADRIANA		
	Defendant 1	MELLOUL-BLAMEY CONSTRUCTION INC.	BODEGOM, MICHAEL A. VAN		
	Defendant 2	BINGEMANS INC.	UNREPRESENTED		
8	CV-13-00000555-0000	NJ Trusts / fiduciary duty	Trial		N
				Videoconference	
	Plaintiff 1	MARTIN, DELMER	LERNER, MATTHEW B		
	Defendant 1	GIESBRECHT GRIFFIN FUNK & IRVINE LLP (formerly known as Giesbrecht Griffen & Funk)	PEPALL, WILLIAM E.		
	Defendant 2	THE ESTATE OF D. KIM LAVERGE	PEPALL, WILLIAM E.		
9	CV-17-00004145-00SR	NJ Contract law	Trial	Attendance	N
	Plaintiff 1	WILSON, JUDITH ANN	VAN BUSKIRK, RICHARD M		
	Defendant 1	THE ESTATE OF NICHOLAS PETER MOSS, DECEASED	SANSOM, BRYAN		

THIS DOCUMENT IS NOT FOR PUBLICATION OR DISTRIBUTION

THIS DOCUMENT MAY CONTAIN INFORMATION SUBJECT TO A PUBLICATION BAN; ANYONE USING IT MUST IDENTIFY AND COMPLY WITH ANY PUBLICATION BANS IMPOSED

Case Event List (Public) - Waterloo Region

Session: CIVIL NON-JURY TRIAL HEARING ROOM: Chambers 1 Session Start: 10:01 AM

OFFICIAL: The SPEAK TO JUDGE

For: 29-MAR-2021

No	Case Number	J/NJ Case Type / Case Type 2	Event Type		
	Party Type/ Seq.	Party	Lawyer		CaseLines
10	CV-12-00000089-0000	J Tort: personal injury (other than from MVA)	Trial	Attendance	N
	Plaintiff 1	D'AOUST, TYLOR	GROSSMAN, MARK S.		
	Defendant 1	YOUSSEF, VIVIAN	KACZMARCZYK, TYLER		
	Defendant 2	BELGAGE PHARMACY	KACZMARCZYK, TYLER		
11	CV-16-00001171-0000	NJ Contract law	Trial	Videoconference	N
	Plaintiff 1	VANGAR PROPERTIES INC.	KELLY, MATTHEW T.		
	Plaintiff 2	BELMAR ROOFING INC. (PLAINTIFF BY COUNTERCLAIM)	KELLY, BRIAN R		
	Defendant 1	BELMAR ROOFING INC.	UNREPRESENTED		
12	CV-19-00000009-0000	NJ Professional malpractice (other than medical)	Trial	Videoconference	N
	Plaintiff 1	HUBERT, DAVID	POSTNIKOFF, JARVIS K.		
	Defendant 1	MORAN, JOHN	UNREPRESENTED		
	Defendant 2	245636 ONTARIO INC. C.O.B. AS LYON FINANCIAL SERVICES	UNREPRESENTED		